502995265 09/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3041864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACQUELINE L. TOMLIN	09/26/2014
ROGER KHAMI	09/26/2014
ALEXANDER KING	09/29/2014
JEFF SEAN BOULTON	09/26/2014
JOHN EMLEY	09/29/2014
JOSEPH MATTHEW MCCANN	09/26/2014
HOVIE JARRETT CASSELL	09/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14498507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(859)252-0779			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	859-2	252-0889		
Email:	aimee	@iplaw1.net		
Correspondent Name:	KING	KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC		
Address Line 1:	247 NORTH BROADWAY			
Address Line 4:	LEXI	NGTON, KENTUCKY 40507		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		83480594		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WARREN D. SCHICKLI		
SIGNATURE:		/Warren D. Schickli/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/29/2014 BATENT		
		FAICNI		

502995265

REEL: 033836 FRAME: 0066

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=SignedDeclarationandAssignme	nt#page1.tif	
source=SignedDeclarationandAssignment#page2.tif		
source=SignedDeclarationandAssignment#page3.tif		
source=SignedDeclarationandAssignment#page4.tif		
source=SignedDeclarationandAssignment#page5.tif		
source=SignedDeclarationandAssignment#page6.tif		
source=SignedDeclarationandAssignme	nt#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention AIR FILTER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/applications number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. <u>14/498,507</u>, Filing Date <u>September 26, 2014</u>, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				1	
Inventor: <u>Jacqueline L. Tomlin</u>		Date:	-2 ac	12014	
Signature: <u>Steamelwer</u> 7, 10	mlin		,	Y	
<u> </u>			-		
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTQ/SB/14 or equ	nvalent), including naming the er	ntire inver	stive entity, m	ist accompany this	form
Use an additional declaration form for each additional	investor.			where a strength of the streng	1900

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention AIR FILTER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

This declaration is directed to:

 \boxtimes

The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application,

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. <u>14/498,507</u>, Filing Date <u>September 26, 2014</u>, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, including any provisional applications in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, including any provisional applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR //	
Inventor: Roger Khami	Date: 10/10/10/2012-2012011-
Signature:	
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the en	dire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor,	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention AIR F	ILTER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR CLE	
This declaration is directed to:		
	lication, or olication or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identified application wa	as made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have reviewe including the claims.	d and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am the original inve	ntor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-part applications,	information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for material information which became available between the filing date of the prior `international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIE of the State of Delaware, having i hereinafter referred to as the ASS interest, domestic and foreign, in a of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, for the inventions and discoveries i name or names, or in my name, at insert the serial/application numb <u>14/498,507</u> , Fil ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig applications, in and to the invention	ment heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto S, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, IGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and nd to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ber and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ting Date September 26, 2014), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ins or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional ns and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, is set over to the ins or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional ns and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in films date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, dons.	
including applications for Letters I organizations, and to perform any	wheirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives eto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby represent and warrant	that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: <u>Alexander King</u>	Date: 9.29.14	
Signature: My Kay		
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PT	O/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	
Use an additional declaration form for		

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention AIR FILTER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

This declaration is directed to:

Ø

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne; and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. <u>14/498,507</u>, Filing Date <u>September 26, 2014</u>), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, including all applications elaiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR		Calmin La d
Inventor:	Jeff Sean Boulton	Date:	<u> </u>
Signature:	<u>A. H. Ber, Boulier</u>		
Note: An Ap	plication Bata Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the e	entire inver	ntive entity, must accompany this form.

Note: An Application Bata Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Investion AIR FILTER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

This declaration is directed to:

 \boxtimes

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number _______filed on ______

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. <u>14/498,507</u>, Filing Date <u>September 26, 2014</u>, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

LEGAL N	IAME OF INVENTOR		O trates	
Inventor:	John Emley	Date:	<u>7.1.47.179</u>	
Signature:	Mr. E.L.			
×				
Maria da	A MANUTURE PART PROVE (POTAL ADDIVIDENTIA DE CARACTERISTICA DE C	and markets whether the second and and	an martif of the states which the	Paramo

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 of equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	AIR FILTER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR
This declaration is dire	ected to:
	attached application, or ted States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I lincluding the claims.	have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part a	y to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior tional or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TEO of the State of Delaw hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and of the ASSIGNEE, it for the inventions and name or names, or in insert the serial/appl <u>14/498,507</u> ASSIGNEE, its suc- applications, in and to including all applica reexaminations and re	
including application organizations, and to	or myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, s for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represe	nt and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of a	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF I	
Inventor: <u>losep</u>	
Signature:	4 Wisterlage M. Com
Note: An Application Use an additional decla	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, ration form for each additional inventor.

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention AIR FILTER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR

This declaration is directed to:

Please direct all correspondence to:

The attached application, or United States application or P4

United States application or PCT international application number ______filed on ______

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may doem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

LEGAE NAME OF INVENTOR	1//		9-29-2014
Inventor: Hovie Jarrett Cassell		Date.	7 - 2 - 2017
Signature:	At Car	······	
	for the second		
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO	//SB/14 or equivalent), including	naming the entire inventive	entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.			

PATENT REEL: 033836 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 09/29/2014